
  

EUSKADIKO XXIX. ESKOLARTEKO KIROL JOKOAK 

XXIX JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS ESCOLARES DE EUSKADI 
 

INFANTIL - Gizonak 

Pt.  ATLETA                           Dortsala Fitxa    Kat Bet Ja Klub Ikas     DE.  
---- -------------------------------- -------- -------- --- --- -- ---- ---- -------  
1    OIER CALVILLO ARMENDARIZ         489      EA-20649 CM      96 IND  JAK    13.49  
2    JAVIER MANSO URTURI              688      EA-20617 IM      97 ZAI  ZAI    13.59  
3    IÑIGO GARMENDIA AYESTARAN        477      EA-20637 CM      96 TCF  ORI    14.08  
4    ASIER ISUSI BASTERRA             689      EA-20618 CM      96 LAU  LAD    14.09  
5    MIKEL MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ         652      EA-20581 CM      96 IND  CAU    14.11  
6    JOSEBA OLAETXEA AMENABAR         487      EA-20647 CM      96 IND  USA    14.11  
7    ODEI ARRIETA ETXEBARRIA          476      EA-20636 CM      96 TCF  ORI    14.21  
8    JAVIER GUZMAN ENRIQUEZ           697      EA-20626 CM      96 BAR  BAR    14.22  
9    IBAI BAÑUELOS BLANCO             641      EA-20568 IM      97 ERA  ERA    14.30  
10   GORKA SORARRAIN AGIRREZABALA     479      EA-20639 CM      96 TCF  ORI    14.32  
11   HELDER BARREIRA PIRES            635      EA-20562 IM      97 IND  SEB    14.37  
12   MIKEL RODRIGUEZ MONASTERIO       642      EA-20569 CM      96 ERA  ERA    14.43  
13   ALVARO MENDICUETA IRURZUN        496      EA-20679 CM      96 IND  SEG    14.44  
14   MARIO DIAZ CRIADO                653      EA-20582 IM      97 ASA  ASA    14.46  
15   JUAN FERNANDEZ AURRE             649      EA-20578 CM      96 IND  CAU    14.51  
16   JON RODRIGUEZ CUADRADO           491      EA-20651 CM      96 IND  JAK    14.53  
17   IORITZ LOPETEGI IZA              498      EA-20681 CM      96 IND  SEG    14.54  
18   IÑIGO DE JUAN RAZKIN             488      EA-20648 CM      96 IND  JAK    14.58  
19   JAVIER BARRIOS ALVAREZ DE ARCAYA 695      EA-20624 IM      97 BAR  BAR    15.00  
20   AYOUB JOUDAANE                   699      EA-20628 CM      96 BAR  BAR    15.00  
21   ADEL BEN MILOUD IZTUETA          493      EA-20653 CM      96 IND  JAK    15.02  
22   TXOMIN OSORO GUTIERREZ           497      EA-20680 CM      96 IND  SEG    15.02  
23   HARRIET GANGOITIA GORROTXATEGI   480      EA-20640 IM      97 TCF  ORI    15.05  
24   JON MURUA ETXEBERRIA             494      EA-20677 CM      96 IND  SEG    15.08  
25   DAVID MALDONADO ALONSO           651      EA-20580 CM      96 IND  CAU    15.08  
26   JOKIN MARTINEZ DE SAN VICENTE    687      EA-20616 CM      96 ZAI  ZAI    15.12  
27   JUREK IBARGUREN ARSUAGA          495      EA-20678 CM      96 IND  SEG    15.14  
28   JOSEBA ERKIZIA BILBAO            636      EA-20563 CM      96 IND  SEB    15.18  
29   ANDER AVILA ARTIGUE              643      EA-20570 IM      97 ERA  ERA    15.19  
30   JON GOMEZ BENITEZ                637      EA-20564 CM      96 IND  SEB    15.21  
31   ALVARO LOPEZ ZABALA              650      EA-20579 IM      97 IND  CAU    15.25  
32   JON ARROITA CEREZO               648      EA-20577 IM      97 IND  CAU    15.28  
33   PABLO VALLE LOPEZ DE MUNAIN      684      EA-20613 IM      97 ZAI  ZAI    15.29  
34   JULEN GARAI MARKAIDE             499      EA-20682 CM      96 IND  SEG    15.36  
35   IÑIGO GUTIERREZ LEGORBURU        696      EA-20625 CM      96 BAR  BAR    15.38  
36   ALVARO ANDA HERNANDO             599      EA-20629 CM      96 BAR  BAR    15.44  
37   PABLO MARTINEZ DE GEREÑU GONZALE 698      EA-20627 CM      96 BAR  BAR    15.45  
38   BORJA ANGULO GRANDA              647      EA-20576 CM      96 IND  CAU    15.45  
39   IKER UNANUE ETXEBERRIA           492      EA-20652 CM      96 IND  JAK    15.46  
40   PABLO ANTOÑANZAS MARTIN          639      EA-20566 CM      96 IND  SEB    15.49  
41   JULEN UGARTE ZAMORA              644      EA-20571 CM      96 ERA  ERA    15.54  
42   ANDER CONGIL ROOS                482      EA-20642 IM      97 IND  USA    15.56  
43   IMANOL TOLEDO PELLEJERO          486      EA-20646 CM      96 IND  USA    15.58  
44   GORKA ARROYO CABEZA              478      EA-20638 CM      96 TCF  ORI    16.00  
45   MARIO ANTOÑANZAS MARTIN          638      EA-20565 CM      96 IND  SEB    16.10  
46   MARTIN DANLOS LOPEZ DE LA CALLE  594      EA-20634 CM      96 IND  SEA    16.11  
47   JULEN IZAGIRRE MARTIJA           481      EA-20641 CM      96 TCF  ORI    16.16  
48   ALVARO DEL HOYO MARIN            654      EA-20583 CM      96 ASA  ASA    16.17  
49   ENEKO ORMAZABAL AZKONA           490      EA-20650 IM      97 IND  JAK    16.18  
50   JON LEJARRETA INTXAURRAGA        692      EA-20621 CM      96 LAU  LAD    16.23  
51   JAVI BILBAO RODRIGUEZ            645      EA-20572 CM      96 ERA  ERA    16.26  
52   JON BLANCO GONZALEZ              690      EA-20619 CM      96 LAU  LAD    16.27  
53   JUANJO FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ROJAS  686      EA-20615 IM      97 ZAI  ZAI    16.28  
54   GORKA OQUILLAS ALVARADO          683      EA-20612 IM      97 ZAI  ZAI    16.32  
55   ANDER WAMBA DE LA SOTA           656      EA-20585 IM      97 ASA  ASA    16.54  
56   IBON MIGUEL GONZALEZ DE BELANDIA 640      EA-20567 CM      96 IND  SEB    16.59  
57   KOLDO LOMBERA GUTIERREZ          655      EA-20584 CM      96 ASA  ASA    17.18  
58   ALAIN KINTANA GENTO              597      EA-20631 IM      97 IND  SEA    17.42  
59   JONATHAN FERNANDEZ GARCIA        685      EA-20614 IM      97 ZAI  ZAI    17.48  
60   XABIER ARAUZO SANCHEZ            694      EA-20623 IM      97 LAU  LAD    17.53  
61   EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ         595      EA-20633 IM      97 IND  SEA    17.56  
62   ENEKO SANCHEZ GUINEA             693      EA-20622 IM      97 LAU  LAD    17.56  
63   GAIZKA BASABE ANUNCIBAY          598      EA-20630 IM      97 IND  SEA    18.12  
64   ENEKO SAMPEDRO POZO              658      EA-20587 CM      96 ASA  ASA    18.33  
65   IORTITZ EGIGUREN URKOLA          483      EA-20643 IM      97 IND  USA    18.34  
66   IVAN FERNANDEZ MIGUEZ            646      EA-20573 IM      97 ERA  ERA    19.09  
67   DAVID SALINAS ALMAJANO           657      EA-20586 CM      96 ASA  ASA    19.39  
68   URTZI NAVEIRA ETXEBARRIA         593      EA-20635 CM      96 IND  SEA    21.00  
 



  

EUSKADIKO XXIX. ESKOLARTEKO KIROL JOKOAK 

XXIX JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS ESCOLARES DE EUSKADI 
 

 
 
ZENTRUEN SAILKAPENA 
Kl   Ikastetxea                               Siglak Pt. 
---- ---------------------------------------- ------ --- 
1    BHI ORIXE                                ORI    43  
 3    IÑIGO GARMENDIA AYESTARAN           14.08  
 7    ODEI ARRIETA ETXEBARRIA             14.21  
 10   GORKA SORARRAIN AGIRREZABALA        14.32  
 23   HARRIET GANGOITIA GORROTXATEGI      15.05  
 
2    JAKINTZA IKASTOLA                        JAK    56  
 1    OIER CALVILLO ARMENDARIZ            13.49  
 16   JON RODRIGUEZ CUADRADO              14.53  
 18   IÑIGO DE JUAN RAZKIN                14.58  
 21   ADEL BEN MILOUD IZTUETA             15.02  
 
3    COLEGIO ANDRES DE URDANETA               CAU    76  
 5    MIKEL MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ            14.11  
 15   JUAN FERNANDEZ AURRE                14.51  
 25   DAVID MALDONADO ALONSO              15.08  
 31   ALVARO LOPEZ ZABALA                 15.25  
 
4    SELECCION GIPUZKOA                       SEG    76  
 13   ALVARO MENDICUETA IRURZUN           14.44  
 17   IORITZ LOPETEGI IZA                 14.54  
 22   TXOMIN OSORO GUTIERREZ              15.02  
 24   JON MURUA ETXEBERRIA                15.08  
 
5    BARRUTIA                                 BAR    82  
 8    JAVIER GUZMAN ENRIQUEZ              14.22  
 19   JAVIER BARRIOS ALVAREZ DE ARCAYA    15.00  
 20   AYOUB JOUDAANE                      15.00  
 35   IÑIGO GUTIERREZ LEGORBURU           15.38  
 
6    ESC. ATL. ERANDIO                        ERA    91  
 9    IBAI BAÑUELOS BLANCO                14.30  
 12   MIKEL RODRIGUEZ MONASTERIO          14.43  
 29   ANDER AVILA ARTIGUE                 15.19  
 41   JULEN UGARTE ZAMORA                 15.54  
 
7    SELECCION BIZKAIA                        SEB    109 
 11   HELDER BARREIRA PIRES               14.37  
 28   JOSEBA ERKIZIA BILBAO               15.18  
 30   JON GOMEZ BENITEZ                   15.21  
 40   PABLO ANTOÑANZAS MARTIN             15.49  
 
8    ZAILU                                    ZAI    114 
 2    JAVIER MANSO URTURI                 13.59  
 26   JOKIN MARTINEZ DE SAN VICENTE       15.12  
 33   PABLO VALLE LOPEZ DE MUNAIN         15.29  
 53   JUANJO FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ROJAS     16.28  
 
9    USABALGO-LASKORAIN IK.                   USA    156 
 6    JOSEBA OLAETXEA AMENABAR            14.11  
 42   ANDER CONGIL ROOS                   15.56  
 43   IMANOL TOLEDO PELLEJERO             15.58  
 65   IORTITZ EGIGUREN URKOLA             18.34  
 
10   LAUDIO                                   LAD    166 
 4    ASIER ISUSI BASTERRA                14.09  
 50   JON LEJARRETA INTXAURRAGA           16.23  
 52   JON BLANCO GONZALEZ                 16.27  
 60   XABIER ARAUZO SANCHEZ               17.53  
 
11   C.A. SANTURTZI                           ASA    174 
 14   MARIO DIAZ CRIADO                   14.46  
 48   ALVARO DEL HOYO MARIN               16.17  
 55   ANDER WAMBA DE LA SOTA              16.54  
 57   KOLDO LOMBERA GUTIERREZ             17.18  
 
12   SELECCION ALAVA                          SEA    228 
 46   MARTIN DANLOS LOPEZ DE LA CALLE     16.11  
 58   ALAIN KINTANA GENTO                 17.42  
 61   EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ            17.56  
 63   GAIZKA BASABE ANUNCIBAY             18.12  

 


